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Annual Clery Crime Statistics 
West Windsor Campus 

 

Total Crimes 
Reported for 

Offense Type: 
(includes 
attempts) 

On 
Campus 

Non- 
Campus 

Building or 
Property 

Public 
Property 

On 
Campus 

Non- 
Campus 

Building or 
Property  

Public 
Property 

On 
Campus  

Non- 
Campus 

Building or 
Property  

Public 
Property  

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2021 

 
2021 

 
2021 

 
2022 

 
2022 

 
2022 

Murder/Non 
Negligent 

Manslaughter 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Negligent 
Manslaughter 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sex Offenses:  

Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Statutory 
Rape 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fondling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Robbery 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Aggravated 
Assault 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Burglary 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Motor Vehicle 
Theft (does 
not include 
theft from 

vehicle) 

2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 

VAWA 
Offenses: 

 

Domestic 
Violence 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Dating 
Violence 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arrest:  

Liquor Law 
Violations 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drug Abuse 
Violations 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Illegal 
Weapons 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Disciplinary 
Action 
Judicial 

Referrals for 
Violations of: 

 

Liquor Law 0 *0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drug Abuse 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Illegal 
Weapons 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 

Annual Clery Crime Hate Crimes Statistics 
West Windsor Campus 

 
Hate Crimes: The following statistics are reported for crimes that have manifest evidence 
that the victim was intentionally selected because of the victim’s actual or perceived Race, 
Religion, Sexual Orientation, Gender, Gender Identity, Disability, Ethnicity, and National 
Origin. 
 
The specific crimes within this category include Murder/Non-negligent Manslaughter, Rape, 
Fondling, Incest, Statutory Rape, Robbery, Aggravated Assault, Burglary, Motor Vehicle 
Theft, Arson, Simple Assault, Larceny (theft), Intimidation and Property Damage 
(vandalism). 
 
 In 2020 there was one reported incident of Intimidation whereby the alleged offense was 

based on the reporting party’s actual or perceived sexual orientation. 
 In 2021 there was one reported incident of Intimidation whereby the alleged offense was 

based on the reporting party’s actual or perceived sexual orientation. 
 In 2021 there were two reported simple assaults whereby the alleged offense was based on 

the reporting party’s actual or perceived gender. 
 In 2022 there were no reported crimes that were based on the reporting party’s actual or 

perceived race, religion, sexual orientation, gender, gender identify, disability, ethnicity, or 
national origin. 
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Annual Clery Crime Statistics 
James Kerney Campus 

 

Total Crimes 
Reported for 

Offense Type: 
(includes 
attempts) 

On 
Campus 

Non- 
Campus 

Building or 
Property 

Public 
Property 

On 
Campus 

Non- 
Campus 

Building or 
Property  

Public 
Property 

On 
Campus  

Non- 
Campus 

Building or 
Property  

Public 
Property  

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2021 

 
2021 

 
2021 

 
2022 

 
2022 

 
2022 

Murder/Non 
Negligent 

Manslaughter 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Negligent 
Manslaughter 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sex Offenses:  

Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Statutory 
Rape 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fondling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Robbery 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Aggravated 
Assault 

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Burglary 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Motor Vehicle 
Theft (does 
not include 
theft from 

vehicle) 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VAWA 
Offenses: 

 

Domestic 
Violence 

3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Dating 
Violence 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arrest:  

Liquor Law 
Violations 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drug Abuse 
Violations 

0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Illegal 
Weapons 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Disciplinary 
Action 
Judicial 

Referrals for 
Violations of: 

 

Liquor Law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drug Abuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Illegal 
Weapons 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 

Annual Clery Crime Hate Crimes Statistics 
James Kerney Campus 

 
Hate Crimes: The following statistics are reported for crimes that manifest evidence that the 
victim was intentionally selected because of the victim’s actual or perceived Race, Religion, 
Sexual Orientation, Gender, Gender Identity, Disability, Ethnicity, and National Origin. 
 
The specific crimes within this category include Murder/Non-negligent Manslaughter, Rape, 
Fondling, Incest, Statutory Rape, Robbery, Aggravated Assault, Burglary, Motor Vehicle 
Theft, Arson, Simple Assault, Larceny (theft), Intimidation and Property Damage 
(vandalism). 
 
At the James Kerney Campus for all three reporting years (2020, 2021 and 2022) there were 
no reported crimes that were based on the reporting party’s actual or perceived race, religion, 
sexual orientation, gender, gender identify, disability, ethnicity, or national origin. 
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APPENDIX A: 
Annual Clery Crime Statistics for Rider University 

 
Rider University reports the following incidents and crimes as having been reported or 
occurred on their campuses. This information is included in Mercer County Community 
College’s “Annual Campus Safety and Security Report for the years 2020, 2021 and 2022” in 
fulfilment of our reporting requirements as some students have elected to reside in Rider’s 
dormitories and residency facilities located at 2083 Lawrenceville Road, Lawrenceville, New 
Jersey 09648. These statistics reflect the Lawrenceville campus of Rider University only as 
that is the only residential campus that students from Mercer County Community College are 
housed. 
 
With the advent of the COVID pandemic, Mercer County Community College was forced to 
cancel these arrangements as of July 2020 and no Mercer County Community College 
Students were housed on any Rider University campuses until early 2022. 
 
The current (2022) and two prior year’s data is included in this report. 
 
The contact information for Rider University is 609.896.5000 (main number) or Rider 
University’s Department of Public Safety at 609.896.5029 for answers to questions and 
concerns or for additional detail. 
 
 

Criminal Offenses – Lawrenceville Campus 
 

Rider 
University 

Lawrenceville 
Campus 
Criminal 
Offenses 

2020-2022 

Criminal Homicide   Sex Offenses 

Murder and 
Non-Negligent 
Manslaughter 

Manslaughter 
by Negligence 

  

Rape  

  

Statutory Rape 

2022  2021  2020 2022  2021 2020  2022 2021 2020  2022 2021 2020 

On-Campus  0 0 0 0 0 0 1** 8* 3 0 0 0 

Residential 
Facility  

0 0 0 0 0 0 4** 6 3 0 0 0 

Non-Campus 
Building or 

Property  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Public Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Unfounded  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 

  *One rape occurred in 2020, and one in 2017, but both were not reported until 2021. 
**Five reports of Rape (sexual assault) were reported in 2022, with four occurring in a 
residence hall. 
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Rider 
University 

Lawrenceville 
Campus 
Criminal 
Offenses 

2020-2022 

Sex Offenses 

 
Fondling 

 
Incest Dating 

Violence 
Domestic 
Violence 

2022  2021  2020 2022  2021 2020  2022 2021 2020  2022 2021  2020  

On-Campus  1* 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 7** 2 2 6 

Residential 
Facility  

1* 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4** 2 1 0 

Non-Campus 
Building or 

Property  

 
1 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Public Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Unfounded  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 

  *Two reports of Fondling with 1 on campus and 1 at a non-campus building/property. 
**Four reports of Domestic Violence were reported in 2022 with 2 occurring in a 
residence hall and 2 on campus. 
 
 
 

Rider 
University 

Lawrenceville 
Campus 
Criminal 
Offenses 

2020-2022 

 

 
Stalking 

 
Robbery Aggravated 

Assault 

 
Burglary 

2022  2021  2020 2022  2021 2020  2022 2021 2020  2022 2021  2020  

On-Campus  2* 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5** 4 0 

Residential 
Facility  

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 

Non-Campus 
Building or 

Property  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
2 

Public Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Unfounded  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 

  *Two reports of Stalking were reported in 2022. 
** Five reports of Burglary were reported in 2022 with 3 occurring in a residence hall, 
1 on campus and 1 on non-campus building/property. 
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Rider 
University 

Lawrenceville 
Campus 
Criminal 
Offenses 

2020-2022 

 

 
Motor Vehicle 

Theft 

 
Arson 

2022  2021  2020 2022  2021 2020  

On-Campus  0 0 0 0 2 2 

Residential 
Facility  

0 0 0 0 2 2 

Non-Campus 
Building or 

Property  

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Public Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Unfounded  0 0 0 0 0 0 
 

*There was one reported Motor Vehicle Theft in 2011,  
occurring on non-campus building/property. 
 
Supplemental information from Rider University: 
 There were 21 total referrals for Liquor Law violations, 20 of them occurring in 

residence halls. 
 There were no drug referrals or any arrests for liquor or drugs. 
 There were no reported fires in any of the Rider University residence halls. 
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APPENDIX B: 
Annual Clery Crime Hate Crimes Statistics for Rider University 

 
For 2020, the Lawrenceville Campus of Rider University had no reported incidents of 
offenses based a reporting party’s actual or perceived Race, Religion, Sexual Orientation, 
Gender, Gender Identity, Disability, Ethnicity, or National Origin. 
 
For 2021, there were two reported incidents in the form of one racial and one ethnic 
harassment during a Zoom meeting. 
 
For 2022 the Lawrenceville Campus of Rider University had no reported incidents of 
offenses based a reporting party’s actual or perceived Race, Religion, Sexual Orientation, 
Gender, Gender Identity, Disability, Ethnicity, or National Origin. 

  


